2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991

1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981

1980
1979
1978

&

S Aitken

G Wishart

J Bunch

C Giffen

G Forrester
A Davidson

S Meiklejohn
B Erskine

Leven Thistle
Lundin

St Andrews
Lundin
Lundin
Charleton
Lundin
Ladybank

S Stewart-Cation Dukes

S Squires

C Martin

C Martin

P Stewart

G Sharp

] White

K Weir

S Mackie

J Bunch

S R Meiklejohn
G Sharp

J McLeary

J Bunch

R D Dickson
B W Erskine
D A Paton

C MacDougall
D A Paton

N M Urquhart
G D McNab
D N Spriddle
D N Spriddle
A W Mathers
S R Meiklejohn
D N Spriddle
D R Weir

C Birrell

D M Lawrie

D R Weir

D Ross

] W Noble

D ] Gray

T M Cochrane

Scotscraig
Balbirnie Park
Balbirnie Park
Ladybank

St Andrews
Lundin

New
Dunnikier Park
New Club
Aberdour

St Andrews
Glenrothes
New Club
Kirkcaldy
Ladybank
Dunnikier Park
Lundin
Dunnikier Park
Glenrothes
Lundin
Pitreavie
Pitreavie

Elie GHC
Aberdour
Pitreavie

Burntisland GHC

Glenrothes

St Andrews New
Burntisland GHC

Lundin

Burntisland GHC

Dunnikier Park
Dunnikier Park

1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947

ROLL OF HONOUR

S T Reith

T M Cochrane
J A Mclntyre
T E Melville

S Stephen

W A Thomson
G T Russell

G. R. Milne

J C Farmer

G T Russell

A N Wilson
W M O Petrie
A Drysdale

| Clark

W Moyes

A Cunningham
A Reid

J Clark

J F Ferguson
G Will

A S Melville

| Reid

J T Pearson

A Dowie

G W Low

W R M Foulis
A Dowie

D Foulis

H G Rodger
R Easson

FIFE STROKEPLAY
Established 1930

St Andrews New
Dunnikier Park
Kinghorn

St Andrews
Lundin

Ladybank

St Andrews New
Aberdour

St Andrews

St Andrews New
Kinghorn
Kirkcaldy
Dunfermline

St Andrews
Leven Thistle
Leven Thistle
Burntisland GHC
Lundin
Scotscraig

St Andrews
Lundin

St Andrews New
Leven

St Andrews New
Burntisland
Dunfermline

St Andrews New
Dunfermline
Lundin
Dunfermline

1940-46 No Competition

1939
1938
1937
1936
1935
1934
1933
1932
1931
1930

A. Dowie

] H Mathieson
W Murray

J N Smith

D M Stewart
J E Ballingall

E A McRuvie
C L Muir

E A McRuvie
G E Hutton

St Andrews
Dunfermline
Dunfermline
Earlsferry Thistle
Kirkcaldy

Leven Thistle
Leven Thistle
Burntisland
Leven Thistle
Leven



